2025/2026
Rouse HS
RHS BB V

- Baseball (M) Varsity

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Feb 2

Feb 7

Feb 10

Feb 13

Feb 16

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 5

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 10

5:00 PM

11:00 AM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

2:00 PM

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

5:30 PM

8:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

12:30 PM

5:30 PM

11:00 AM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Weiss HS

@ McNeil HS

@ Harker Heights HS

@ Vista Ridge

vs Lake Travis HS

@ Little EIm High School
Lobos

@ Hallsville High School
Bobcats

@ A&M Consolidated HS
A&M Consolidated

@ Wylie High School Wylie

@ TBD

@ Kerrville Tivy HS

@ Canyon HS CHS Cougars

@ Brandeis HS Brandeis HS

@ SA MacArthur

@ TBD

vs Trinity Christian Academy-
Addison Trinity Christian

vs United HS United

vs Corpus Christi Ray HS
vs Anderson High School
Anderson

vs Temple High School
Temple

vs Round Rock High School
Round Rock

@ Glenn HS

RHS Baseball Field

McNeil HS

Harker Heights HS

Vista Ridge HS

RHS Baseball Field

A&M Consolidated High
School

A&M Consolidated High
School

A&M Consolidated High
School

A&M Consolidated High
School

Canyon HS

Canyon HS

Canyon HS

Blossom Athletic Center

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

Glenn HS

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

College Station Tournament
College Station Tournament
College Station Tournament
College Station Tournament
College Station Tournament
Comal ISD Tournament
Comal ISD Tournament
Comal ISD Tournament
Comal ISD Tournament
Comal ISD Tournament
LISD Tournament

LISD Tournament

LISD Tournament

LISD Tournament

LISD Tournament

LISD Tournament

District




Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 18

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 28

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 11

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

Apr 25

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

vs Glenn HS

vs Liberty Hill HS

@ Liberty Hill HS

@ Hays HS

vs Hays HS

vs College Station HS

vs Cedar Park HS

@ Cedar Park HS

@ Leander HS

vs Leander HS

vs Lake Belton HS

@ Lehman HS

vs Lehman HS

vs Lockhart HS

@ Lockhart HS

@ Lake Belton HS

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

Liberty Hill HS

Hays HS

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

Cedar Park HS

Leander HS

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

Lehman High School

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

Lockhart HS

Lake Belton HS

District

District

District

District

District

Non-District

District

District

District

District

Non-District

District

District

District

District

Non-District




