

**2025/2026****Rouse HS - Baseball (M) Varsity****RHS BB V**

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 2	5:00 PM	vs Weiss HS	RHS Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 7	11:00 AM	@ McNeil HS	McNeil HS	Scrimmage
Feb 10	5:00 PM	@ Harker Heights HS	Harker Heights HS	Scrimmage
Feb 13	5:00 PM	@ Vista Ridge	Vista Ridge HS	Scrimmage
Feb 16	2:00 PM	vs Lake Travis HS	RHS Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 19	11:30 AM	@ Little Elm High School Lobos	A&M Consolidated High School	College Station Tournament
Feb 19	2:00 PM	@ Hallsville High School Bobcats	A&M Consolidated High School	College Station Tournament
Feb 20	5:30 PM	@ A&M Consolidated HS A&M Consolidated	A&M Consolidated High School	College Station Tournament
Feb 20	8:00 PM	@ Wylie High School Wylie	A&M Consolidated High School	College Station Tournament
Feb 21	7:00 PM	@ TBD		College Station Tournament
Feb 26	12:30 PM	@ Kerrville Tivy HS	Canyon HS	Comal ISD Tournament
Feb 26	3:00 PM	@ Canyon HS CHS Cougars	Canyon HS	Comal ISD Tournament
Feb 27	12:30 PM	@ Brandeis HS Brandeis HS	Canyon HS	Comal ISD Tournament
Feb 27	5:30 PM	@ SA MacArthur	Blossom Athletic Center	Comal ISD Tournament
Feb 28	11:00 AM	@ TBD		Comal ISD Tournament
Mar 5	10:00 AM	vs Trinity Christian Academy-Addison Trinity Christian	RHS Baseball Field	LISD Tournament
Mar 5	7:00 PM	vs United HS United	RHS Baseball Field	LISD Tournament
Mar 6	10:00 AM	vs Corpus Christi Ray HS	RHS Baseball Field	LISD Tournament
Mar 6	7:00 PM	vs Anderson High School Anderson	RHS Baseball Field	LISD Tournament
Mar 7	10:00 AM	vs Temple High School Temple	RHS Baseball Field	LISD Tournament
Mar 7	5:00 PM	vs Round Rock High School Round Rock	RHS Baseball Field	LISD Tournament
Mar 10	7:00 PM	@ Glenn HS	Glenn HS	District

Mar 13	7:00 PM	vs Glenn HS	RHS Baseball Field	District
Mar 17	1:00 PM	vs Liberty Hill HS	RHS Baseball Field	District
Mar 18	1:00 PM	@ Liberty Hill HS	Liberty Hill HS	District
Mar 24	7:00 PM	@ Hays HS	Hays HS	District
Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Hays HS	RHS Baseball Field	District
Mar 28	12:00 PM	vs College Station HS	RHS Baseball Field	Non-District
Mar 31	7:00 PM	vs Cedar Park HS	RHS Baseball Field	District
Apr 2	7:00 PM	@ Cedar Park HS	Cedar Park HS	District
Apr 7	7:00 PM	@ Leander HS	Leander HS	District
Apr 10	7:00 PM	vs Leander HS	RHS Baseball Field	District
Apr 11	1:00 PM	vs Lake Belton HS	RHS Baseball Field	Non-District
Apr 14	7:00 PM	@ Lehman HS	Lehman High School	District
Apr 17	7:00 PM	vs Lehman HS	RHS Baseball Field	District
Apr 21	7:00 PM	vs Lockhart HS	RHS Baseball Field	District
Apr 24	7:00 PM	@ Lockhart HS	Lockhart HS	District
Apr 25	1:00 PM	@ Lake Belton HS	Lake Belton HS	Non-District